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1. 7o h— FFEfOME
(1) BH#Y

Oz EfEZ L TOFEAEFZE L, RUEH O, R, ala=r—Ta U EfRBRL,
LAV E A BT DBERE L TPAERLRET 5720,

QHFEEMETATT D HAGEN TE RV EHEREFAN B RO AETFIINIST D72 DM & LT AP
NG AN FEEMER e RERE 2 T TV D B iR T 5 72,

@AP ™7 ZD RA (Resident Assistant) ZH U727 R 7 VRV AL b, aIa=T LT 4
YIIBIT DERE R D120,

(2) xt&H
AP N A1 22«5 DJFEFE KRA LSMIEICHIFERE

(3) FEhars
202445 H9 H (K) ~202445 A4 130 (A)

(4) WIEH RN

Total [EN [EI R
1, 105 4 651 4 454 4,
100% 59% 41%

1A% 8824 (EWZEA 615 4., ERSAA 267 44)
2 AL 1634 (EHNFA 164, EEEFA 148 4)
3EALL 604 (HNPEA 214, EEFEAE 39 4)

(BT @ 44)
House APH1 APH2 APHb5
Total
Building W/C E EIl L R RII N S
International 69 66 71 71 53 49 35 40 454
Domestic 84 90 82 128 90 73 45 59 651
Total 153 156 153 199 143 122 30 99| 1,105

(5) BEMEZ & DEER

Total ENTFAE E R
NEEHHx 1,303 4 721 4 582 4
[EIpa= 1,105 4 651 4 454 4,
N 84. 5% 89. 8% 78. 0%

*7 L r— N EFERF O ANBE TR



(6) FHEDRER

AT RS
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100 I
0
17F 19F 20F 21F 23F 24SP
m Domestic ® International
(BNL - 40)
17F 18S | 18F | 19S | 19F [ 20S | 20F | 21S | 21F | 22S | 22F | 23S | 23F (24SP
Domestic 443| 559 539 559| 521 100f 379 570 485| 514 486] 705] 648 721
International 695 600 626] 503 584 247 82| 136 38| 507 601 463 686] 586
Total 1,138| 1,159 1,165 1,062] 1,105( 347 461 706| 523|1,021] 1,087| 1,168| 1,334 1,307

MAEFAREYER - B AR Z—5/1,
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2. TUlr— MER

(1) Q5, FEAIEDFTREEIZ OV TERINS 7Z2E 0,

100%

90%

80%
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30%

20%
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0%

Total(n=1,105)

Q7. BAEEOHY L2V TBIRL P&V, (EEHEEX),

12%

14%

Total(n=2127)

Domestic

6%

Domestic

International

J0

28%

19%

8%

International

m Not satisfied at all

Not satisfied

m Couldn’t say either way

m Satisfied

B Very satisfied

m Other

m WiFi

m Dormitory rules

B Meals, food prep
Dormitory fees and living
expenses

m Socializing, making friends

m Noise

m Facilities



(4) Q8. 7T D RAIZHOWTIEIRL 72 &0,

100%
000% m Very untrustworthy
80% = Untrustworthy
70% m Ok
60% m Trustworthy
50% m Very trustworthy
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International

(6) Q10, FHOEHESOWTERS ZE W, (§])

100%
m Other
90%
m Don't eat
80% m Eat out off-campus
70% m Lawson on-campus
60% m Cafeteria
50% m Frozen/instant foods
m Cook for yourself
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International



(7) Qll, FFADOEFESON TR ZE 1, (KR)

100%
m Other
90% ,
m Don't eat
80% m Eat out off-campus
70% Lawson on-campus
m Cafeteria
60%
H Frozen/instant foods
0,
50% m Cook for yourself
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International

(8) Q12 MHELLEDOKANTEE LD, (B &R UEEZRL)

m 0 (From same region or

100%
country only)
M 1 country
90%
W 2 countries
80%
m 3 countries
70%
W 4 countries
60%
W 5 countries
50% 7%
W 6 countries
40%
0 6% 7 countries
0,
30% 5% m 8 countries
20% 36% m 9 countries
10% m 10 country or more
0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International
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0%

Domestic International

<BET—H>

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

100%
WO (From same region or 90%
country only)
H 1 count

g 80%

W2 countries
70%

|3 countries
" 60%

W4 countries
W5 countries 50%

W 6 countries
untri 40%

W7 countries
30%

W 8 countries
. 20%

m 9 countries
W 10 country or more 10%

0%

6%

Total(n=978)

21%

Domestic

3L

100%
m 0 (From same region or 90%
country only)
m 1 count

" 80%

M2 countries
70%

W3 countries
60%

W4 countries
W5 countries 50%
m 6 countries 2%

7 countries
30%

M 8 countries
20%

W9 countries
W 10 country or more 10%
0%

International Domestic International

2023@(*12 AR — Rt

m &R CEED A

m 102 E D L

[ERIPN IS IRl =4

MO (From same region or

country only)

B 1 country

W2 countries

W3 countries

W4 countries

W5 countries

W6 countries

7 countries

8 countries

m9 countries

w10 country or more



(9) Q13, 3k « ZARME~DEFNRE -T2

100%

90%

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
Total(n=1105)

1st semester

Strongly
disagree
1%

Disagree
1%
Neutral
14%
Strongly
Agree
37%

Domestic International

Strongly

Disagree 2nd semester

disagree
1% Neutral 1%

N,

Strongly
Agree

47%

m Strongly disagree
m Disagree

m Neutral

m Agree

m Strongly Agree

3rd semester or above

Neuntral Disagree
3% 2%

Strongly

Agree
57%




(10) Ql4, AP T RITFELZ L2k 5T, KFEBREIVHOE TN LES,

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

1st semester

Neutral \

28%

Total(n=1105)

Strongly
disagree

Disagree c
6% / 2%

Domestic

Disagree
2%

2nd semester

_\  disagree

Neutral
14%

Strongly
Agree
38%

International

Strongly

1%

m Strongly disagree

m Disagree

m Neutral

m Agree

m Strongly Agree

3rd semester or above

Strongly
disagree
2%

Neutral
12%

Strongly

Agree
53%



(11) Ql5, AP T RIfFETZ L2k » T, BIFHANTAEE LTS BENTE -

100%
m Strongly disagree
90%
m Disagree
80% m Neutral
70% HAgree
60% m Strongly Agree
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International

(12) Q16, AP NI RIZFETeZ LT Ko T, ZTHDOSBINEEEICTED L STk T2

100%
m Strongly disagree
90%
m Disagree
80%
m Neutral
70%
60% m Agree
50% m Strongly Agree
40%
30%
20%
28%
10%
0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International



(13) Q7. HRIZITMBREETFICT D & XITHET 2L ICLTWETN?

100% g% 882 m Other

90%
80%
Never lock your room
70%
60%
m Lock your room only
50%
when you are away for a
40% long period of time
m Lock your room when you
30%
are away, even for a short
20% period of time
10% m Always keep the room
locked, even when you're
0% inside.

Total(n=1105) Domestic International

(14) QI18, EADOLEAE., IREMAELHAE LTZHRAIRCE Y ONESER L L THED LT
F9, ROBANZOWTHRZITEDOREBRREL TWET D,

120%

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Domestic International Domestic International Domestic International Domestic International

Regulations regarding the hours of ' Regulations regardng floor meetings, Regulations regarding visitors Rules regarding leaving personal
use for shared facilities waste management, cleaning of the belongings in the common areas
shared space (KD)

m Fully understand m Mostly understand m Can't say either way B Don't fully understand ® Don't understand at all
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(15) Q19, BTITHPN T3 Living Learning Program THl-> TWA LD EEN L TL 7 X

VW, (BRI
o i |Imll

Total(n=1105) Domestic International

3% 4% 3% N3
I

m AP House Entrance Ceremony, Completion Ceremony (Mandatory)
m Floor Meetings, Community Life Workshops (Mandatory)
M Assesment
Theoretical Learning
m Empirical Learning
m Inspirational Learning
m RE-MIX
m RA Events

(16) Q0, FOXHIRBELELRIMLTWETH, (BEEEIE )

B Speak English
B Speak Japanese
m On different floor
® On same floor
In nearby room
m In same circle/club

m In same course

" m From same region or country
110 0
% 10%

Total(n=3755) Domestic International
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(17) Q21, ioBEAEL EORERT L TWE T, (BEEIEIZ )

Total(n=3646)

Domestic

International

m Don't interact

m Greeting

m Talk about general matters

m Discuss personal matters

m Spend time together in the dormitory
shared spaces

m Enjoy parties and events

m Cook together

® Go on trips together

(18) Q22, BELOZHDOEY ZLIZHOWTIBIRS 7280, (R A)

Total(n=1481)

Domestic

International

m Other

m Ratio between domestic and
international students

m Not enough events and interaction

m Lifestyle and schedule differences

w Differences in values

m Differences in customs, culture

m Language problems

B No problems in particular



(19) Q23AP, N AAEHNZ EDRRE, TRROFEREZZITEH - TWE Lz

120%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
g = 2 = .8 = .8 = .8 = 2 =
@ g @ S 5 s @ S @ g @ g
£ 2 £ 2 E 2 £ 2 £ 2 £ 2
] < < ] ] ]
& g & g A g A g A g g g
Residential fees Residential facilities | Room facilities and Internet use within the Residential rules and Residence
and equipment furniture residence regulations management system
(Shared spaces, (Office, Security
etc.) Office hours, etc.)
® More than sufficiently ~ m Sufficiently ~ m Can't say either way  m Insufficiently — m Not at all
(20) Q4 5BANTFTTHRECAREZHDOET 7?2
100%
90%
80%
70% m Uncertain
60%
m No
50%
HYes
40% / 78%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International



(21) Q26, FHENIIHOWTERLS7ZE, (HEHEIIHEHEED )

100%
B Uncertain
90%
® More than 12 million yen
80%
m 10-12 million yen
9
0% 8-10 million yen
60% ® 6-8 million yen
50% B 4-6 million yen
409% B less than 4 million yen
30%
20%
10%
0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International

(22) Q27, HEEVFHICHOVWTEIRS &V, (REEDRVY)

100% E—
I m More than 100,000 yen
m 80,000 -100,000 yen
80%
- 25% — 15% 60,000 -80,000 yen
40,000 -60,000 yen
60%
m 20,000-40,000 yen
50%
m Less than 20,000 yen
40%
m None
20%
10%
0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International



(2 3) Q28. BfEZH L TWAIEZEIZHONWTRIRS &V, (BEEIZ)

100%
m Other
90%
80% m JASSO (Loan type)
70% = JASSO (Grant type)
0,
00% m Domestic Student Tuition
50% Reduction Plan
m International Student Tuition
40% Reduction Plan
30% m None
20%
10%
0%

Total(n=1295) Domestic International

(24) @29, BfE, B2 EOH LIALEZEZ THETN?

100%
m Yes (Other)
90%
80% m Yes (Student
loarn)
70%
m Yes (Grant
60% type)
m No
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International



(25) Q30, T//NA RMEEIZOWTEINS X0,

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

%EH(ES%

® Only during the holiday

seasons

m More than 4 days a week

3-4 days a week

m 2-3 days a week

m Once a week

m Do not work part-time

Total(n=1105) Domestic International

(26) Q31, 7/ A MXAIZOWTEIRS IZE 0,

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

m More than 100,000 yen

m 80,000 -100,000 yen

m 60,000 -80,000 yen
40,000-60,000 yen

m 20,000-40,000 yen

m Less than 20,000 yen

m Do not work part-time

Total(n=1105) Domestic International



(2 7) Q32. TNANA RIRADERFERIZOVTIBIN S 7750,

100%
m Other
90% m Entertainment
m Study abroad/travel epenses
80% .
Other daily epenses
70% m Rent
m Tuition
60% ®m Do not work part-time
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Total(n=1105) Domestic International



